

(7) Is convicted of or pleads guilty or nolo contendere to a felony or to a crime involving moral turpitude, whether or not any appeal or other proceeding is pending to have the conviction or plea set aside;

(8) Practices acupuncture with an unauthorized person or assists an unauthorized person in the practice of acupuncture;

(9) Is disciplined by the licensing or disciplinary authority of any other state or country or convicted or disciplined by a court of any state or country for an act that would be grounds for disciplinary action under this section;

(10) Willfully makes or files a false report or record in the practice of acupuncture;

(11) Willfully fails to file or record any report as required by law, willfully impedes or obstructs the filing or recording of the report, or induces another to fail to file or record the report;

(12) Submits a false statement to collect a fee;

(13) Refuses, withholds from, denies, or discriminates against an individual with regard to the provision of professional services for which the person is licensed and qualified to render because the individual is HIV positive; [or]

(14) Fails to display the notice required under § 1A-313 of this subtitle;  
OR

(15) FAILS TO COOPERATE WITH A LAWFUL INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED BY THE BOARD.

1A-310.

(F) IF, AFTER A HEARING, AN INDIVIDUAL IS FOUND IN VIOLATION OF § 1A-309 OF THIS SUBTITLE, THE INDIVIDUAL SHALL PAY THE COSTS OF THE HEARING AS SPECIFIED IN A REGULATION ADOPTED BY THE BOARD.

1A-314.

(A) AN ACTION MAY BE MAINTAINED IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OR THE BOARD TO ENJOIN:

(1) THE UNAUTHORIZED PRACTICE OF ACUPUNCTURE; OR

(2) CONDUCT THAT IS A GROUND FOR DISCIPLINARY ACTION UNDER § 1A-309 OF THIS SUBTITLE.

(B) AN ACTION UNDER THIS SECTION MAY BE BROUGHT BY:

(1) THE BOARD, IN ITS OWN NAME;

(2) THE ATTORNEY GENERAL, IN THE NAME OF THE STATE; OR

(3) A STATE'S ATTORNEY, IN THE NAME OF THE STATE.